

2024 Drainage Improvements Project (#9041810)

Owner: Carol Stream IL, Village of

Solicitor: Carol Stream IL, Village of

04/09/2024 10:00 AM CDT

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Emergia		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc.		Midwest Excavators		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer Inc.		Alliance Contractors Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
					\$185,065.00		\$148,500.00		\$170,870.00		\$215,277.00		\$235,125.00		\$241,870.00		\$263,166.00		\$331,836.55
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,969.00	\$1,969.00	\$28,255.00	\$28,255.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$52,740.00	\$52,740.00
2	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,094.00	\$2,094.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 4 INCH (ROADS - SURFACE)	SY	36	\$140.00	\$5,040.00	\$150.95	\$5,434.20	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$194.00	\$6,984.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$420.00	\$15,120.00
5	CATCH BASINS, MANHOLES OR INLETS TO BE REPAIRED	Ea	7	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$332.00	\$2,324.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00	\$1,590.00	\$11,130.00
6	CATCH BASINS, MANHOLES OR INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$696.00	\$6,264.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,425.00	\$12,825.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00
7	CATCH BASINS, MANHOLES OR INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,491.00	\$3,491.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,195.00	\$6,195.00
8	REMOVING & REPLACING CATCH BASINS	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,334.00	\$8,334.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00
10	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	155	\$90.00	\$13,950.00	\$95.05	\$14,732.75	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$69.00	\$10,695.00	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$113.65	\$17,615.75
11	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6-INCH	LF	722	\$75.00	\$54,150.00	\$85.35	\$61,622.70	\$70.00	\$50,540.00	\$94.00	\$67,868.00	\$100.00	\$72,200.00	\$67.00	\$48,374.00	\$133.00	\$96,026.00	\$143.70	\$103,751.40
12	YARD DRAIN, 8-INCH, STANDARD GRATE	EA	11	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$814.00	\$8,954.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,595.00	\$17,545.00
13	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE 1, 6 INCH (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$534.00	\$534.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$545.00	\$545.00
14	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 2.5 INCH (DRIVEWAYS & PATH)	SY	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$76.80	\$384.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT; 5-INCH	SY	43	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$145.60	\$6,260.80	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$284.00	\$12,212.00	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$210.80	\$9,064.40
16	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$167.15	\$3,343.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
17	NEW 2-FT INLET INSTALLATION - TURF GRASS AREA	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,195.00	\$12,390.00
18	STORM SEWER REPAIR (SPECIAL)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,646.55	\$15,646.55	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,750.00	\$75,750.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
9	REMOVING & REPLACING FRAME & GRATE	EA	1			\$2,047.00	\$2,047.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00
					\$185,065.00		\$148,500.00		\$170,870.00		\$215,277.00		\$235,125.00		\$241,870.00		\$263,166.00		\$331,836.55